Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Down D. Amile Die D.	Name: Amick Family Revocable Living Trust
Darryl D. Amick, Ph.D.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3227 Countryman Circle, N.W.
Execution Date(s) 6/27/13	
Assignment Merger	Albany
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albany
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 97321
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ΔΙΡ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/943,625	
10/340,020	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David S. D'Ascenzo	involved: one
<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1555	1
· ·	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 SW Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Number of the state of the stat	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Docket Number: MOF 321	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4551
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Docket Number: MOF 321	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4551
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Docket Number: MOF 321 Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4551 Authorized User Name David S. D'Ascenzo
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Docket Number: MOF 321 Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com 9. Signature: Signature David S. D'Ascenzo	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4551 Authorized User Name David S. D'Ascenzo July 17, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Phone Number: 503-224-7529 Docket Number: MOF 321 Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com 9. Signature: David S. D'Ascenzo Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4551 Authorized User Name David S. D'Ascenzo July 17, 2013 Date

5032247329

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Darryl D. Amick, of Albany, Oregon, United States, believe I am the inventor of certain improvements in CORROSION-INHIBITED PROJECTILES, AND SHOT SHELLS INCLUDING THE SAME, for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2013 as Serial No. 13/94365; and

WHEREAS, Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, an Oregon revocable living trust, having its principal place of business in Albany, Oregon, United States, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Darryl D. Amick, have sold, assigned, and transferred, to Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest I have to the above-indicated patent application, to all inventions disclosed in the above-identified patent application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, to all PCT, reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the above-identified patent application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from the above-identified patent application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted, to Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Atty. Docket No. - MOF 321

5032247329

Further, I hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment, I have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the above-indicated rights to Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, I hereby authorize Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, or its representatives, any facts known to me regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications, including PCT patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to effectuate the purpose of this assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Amick Family Revocable Living Trust, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

Atty. Docket No. - MOF 321

DARRYL D. AMICK, PH.D.

Date: 6 (2-7 / 13

Witness:

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

150 Calapsora St SW

haus

(City, State

Page 3 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2013

Atty. Docket No. – MOF 321

PATENT REEL: 030864 FRAME: 0814